VOORHEES TOWNSHIP ENVIRONMENTAL COMMSISSION MINUTES (Reorganization) January 12, 2016

The Chairperson called the meeting to order. It was stated that this meeting is being held in compliance with the "Open Public Meetings Act and has been duly published and noticed as required by law".

Flag Salute

Roll Call

Present: Mrs. Schwartz, Mrs. Atkinson, Mrs. Brown, Mr. Grabowski, Mr. Wu, Mr. Hale

Absent: Mr. Rashatwar, Mr. Gaffney

New Business

Mr. Hale nominates Mrs. Brown for the position of Vice-Chairperson. Mrs. Schwartz, seconds the motion and all Commission members in attendance agree. Motion carried by the following roll call vote:

Ayes: Mrs. Schwartz, Mrs. Atkinson, Mr. Wu, Mrs. Brown, Mr. Garbowski, Mr. Hale

Nay: None

Mr. Hale then introduces the proposed 2016 meeting dates. Mrs. Schwartz makes a motion to accept the dates and Mr. Garbowski seconds the motion. Motion carried by the following roll call vote:

Ayes: Mrs. Schwartz, Mrs. Atkinson, Mr. Wu, Mrs. Brown, Mr. Garbowski, Mr. Hale

Nay: None

Mr. Hale advises the Commission that this year there will be no Earth Day Celebration held in Voorhees. He further explains that more information regarding Sustainable Voorhees will be discussed during the February 9th, 2016 meeting.

Mr. Hale then opens the public portion of the meeting. Seeing no public comment, Mrs. Brown motions to close the public portion and Mr. Garbowski seconds the motion. All Commission members in favor.

Mr. Hale then acknowledges that Remington and Vernick Engineers & Affiliates have been named the new engineer consulting firm for the Voorhees Environmental Commission. Furthermore, he congratulates Mr. Richard Czekanski, P.E., BCEE, C.M.E. as the established engineer for this Commission.

Ν.	-	+: ~ ~	. ^ ~			
IV	166	บบบ	AU	11()[ned	١.
			, , ,,	. J 🗢 .		

Kendralyn Cornwall

Voorhees Environmental Commission Secretary